# OP \$390.00 447343

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FocusVision Worldwide, Inc.		10/28/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forsta Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	1266 East Main Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4473434	DECIPHER	
Registration Number:	5186792	DEVICEVU	
Serial Number:	88430433	FOCUSVISION DECIPHER	
Serial Number:	88370328	FOCUSVISION DECIPHER NOW	
Serial Number:	88428292	FOCUSVISION INSIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3155244	FOCUSVISION INTERVU	
Serial Number:	88430435	FOCUSVISION REVELATION	
Registration Number:	5390056	FV CLASSIC LIVE	
Serial Number:	87722568	FV FOCUSVISION	
Registration Number:	5390060	FV VIDEO INSIGHTS	
Registration Number:	5359351	FV360	
Registration Number:	5181915	HOMEVU	
Registration Number:	4959941	RESEARCHREPORTER	
Registration Number:	3148058	REVELATION	
Registration Number:	6060224	SEE FOR YOURSELF	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0424

900735963

**Phone:** 424-279-8202

**Email:** tmdocketing@onellp.com **Correspondent Name:** Anna M. Vradenburgh

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road, Suite 320
Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FVW001GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna M. Vradenburgh

SIGNATURE: /anna m vradenburgh/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Amendment FVWW#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0425

**RECORDED: 12/05/2022** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of FOCUSVISION WORLDWIDE, INC.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of this Corporation is Forsta Worldwide, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 28th day of October 2021.
By:  Authorized Officer  Title: President
Name: Christopher Nagy Print or Type
rint or Type

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0426